## Braddock Hills Welfare and Fire Association



## 513 PARK AMENUE, BRADDOCK HILLS PHTISBURGH, PA 16221



DIG

Ray Cunic President
Fran Burnetti Vice President
Chris Babjak Recording Secretary
Rachel Cole Financial Secretary

George Babjak
Nick Bradica
Art Stevens
Dennis Berthold
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors

## **Braddock Hills Council and Residents**

This letter is to inform you that at this time the Officers of the Braddock Hills Welfare and Fire Association have entered into negotiations with the Forest Hills Volunteer Fire Dept. The intent is to merge the two fire departments and continue to provide quality fire protection for Braddock Hills Boro as we have done for over 85 years.

Officers of Braddock Hills Welfare and Fire Association

Ray Cunic President

Chris Babjak
Recording Secretary

**DISTRIBUTED ON OR ABOUT MARCH 10, 2013**